# OP \$65.00 2437131

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507219

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		01/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GARSITE/PROGRESS LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Sagamore Parkway South	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47905	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2437131	TST
Registration Number:	2444400	TST OVER 100 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE SERVICI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-2400

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com, sfelde@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119147-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J McKenna
SIGNATURE:	/R.J. McKenna/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of January, 2019, by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its

capacity as collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of GARSITE/PROGRESS LLC, a Texas limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in all of Company's trademarks, including, without limitation, the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all goodwill of the business connected with

the use of, and symbolized by, Company's trademarks and all products and proceeds of the

foregoing, including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future

infringement or dilution of Company's trademarks, including right to receive any damages or

injury to the goodwill associated with Company's trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2012, executed by Company in favor of Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012, at Reel/Frame

4794/0931.

[Signature Page Follows]

4816-5960-4870

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

**Total properties: 2** 

Serial #: <u>76019328</u> Filing Dt: 04/06/2000 Reg #: <u>2437131</u> Reg. Dt: 03/20/2001

Mark: TST

Serial #: 76019709 Filing Dt: 04/06/2000 Reg #: 2444400 Reg. Dt: 04/17/2001

Mark: TST OVER 100 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE SERVICING YOU

Schedule A

4816-5960-4870

**RECORDED: 01/24/2019**